

The following payment plans are available for those wishing to pay their course fees in installments.
 Deposit payment are due on receipt of your acceptance into the college and must be paid to guarantee your place in a course.

Course fees are inclusive of incidental cost of makeup kit and photoshoots.

KEY: DOM FF – DOMESTIC FULL FEE, INT'L FF – INTERNATIONAL FULL FEE, , VSL – VET STUDENT LOAN, F – FORTNIGHTLY PAYMENTS, M – MONTHLY PAYMENTS, T – TERMLY PAYMENTS, * - INCLUDES ADMINISTRATION FEE

CUA51020 DIPLOMA OF SCREEN AND MEDIA (SPECIALIST MAKEUP SERVICES)

		Deposit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
DOM FF	M	\$1,500	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$19,500
	T	\$1,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$4,500							\$19,500
VSL	T	\$1,500											\$1,500
INT'L FF	M	*\$4,000	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	\$22,500
	T	*\$4,000	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625						\$22,500

CUA60620 ADVANCED DIPLOMA OF SCREEN AND MEDIA

		Deposit	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
DOM FF	M	\$1,500	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$19,500
	T	\$1,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$4,500							\$19,500
VSL	T	\$1,500											\$1,500
INT'L FF	M	*\$4,000	\$1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	1,850	\$22,500
T	T	*\$4,000	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625	\$4,625						\$22,500

NON-ACCREDITED COURSES AVAILABLE

AIRBRUSHING SHORT COURSE	TBC
INTRODUCTION TO MAKEUP	TBC
TEEN HOLIDAY COURSE	TBC
SFX 2 DAY WORKSHOP FLAT MOULDS	TBC
BESPOKE INDUSTRY TRAINING – FULL DAY	TBC
BESPOKE INDUSTRY TRAINING – 2 HALF DAYS	TBC

Additional Fees and Charges

The following items are not included in your tuition fees.

Some of these charges are required for your course of study and others are considered 'not essential'.

On Campus Printing B&W	\$1.00
On Campus Printing Colour	\$2.00
On Campus Scanning	\$1.00
On Campus Photocopying	\$1.00
Reissue of Qualification Certificate and Statement of Attainment	\$44.00
Hair Kit (Maximum Fee)	\$800
Student Portfolio	\$55.00
Non-compulsory Graduation Ticket	\$60.00
Replacement or additional ACMUSE t-shirt	\$30.00
End of year Assessment supplies (up to)	\$300.00

VET Student Loans

Courses eligible: CUA51020 Diploma of Screen and Media, CUA60620 Advanced Diploma of Screen and Media

This is a Commonwealth Government program allowing students access to loans for eligible courses.

Each course will have a cap on the maximum amount a student may borrow.

Students who access this program will have to repay their loan once they reach the defined income level.

VET Student Loans are subject to a 20% loan fee on top of their course fee loan.

Visit the website for more information <https://www.studyassist.gov.au/vet-student-loans>

Upfront Payment

Full fee-paying students (not receiving government assistance) are eligible to receive a \$1000 discount if paying their course fee upfront.

Overdue Fees

Students with overdue fees will not be eligible to continue attending the college, sit for assessments or be marked competent until fees are resolved.

The college is happy to work with students in extenuating circumstances to come to alternate payment plan agreements.

Please contact the college immediately if you are unable to make repayments in accordance with the above payment plans or if you are in financial hardship.

International Education Agents

International education agents should contact the college directly to request a copy of the Education Agent Agreement form, which details the terms of contract and commission entitlements.

Please note:

- Fees are subject to change and course deposits are non-refundable.
- Where an Education Agent enrolls a student for a course at ACMUSE, additional costs may be incurred. These are beyond our control.
- Fortnightly payment is due on the Monday of each fortnight.
- Monthly payments are due on the 25th of each month.
- Termly payments are due on the first day of each term.
- Students who fail to meet their payment obligations will not be eligible to continue to attend classes and will not be able to receive their qualification.
- We advise that you inform the college immediately if you are unable to meet the payment requirements as outlined above.

Version Control

Versions are 0.1, 0.2 etc. until such point as the document is approved. Then it becomes version 1.0.

Subsequent edited versions become 1.1, 1.2, or if it's a major update, 2.0.

Version	Date	Author	Rationale
0.1	01 July 2020	A Williams	New draft document created.
0.2	27 October 2020	A Williams	New fee details for SHB30416, VSL & SS funding.
0.3	02 November 2020	A Williams	New fee details for SHB30416 & CUA60715.
0.4	12 January 2021	A Williams	New fee details for CUA60715
0.5	03 February 2021	A Williams	New fee details for CUA60715
0.6	31 March 2021	A Williams	Included details for international agents and replacement t-shirts.
0.7	27 May 2021	A Williams	CUA20 update
0.8	08 July 2021	A Williams	New fee details for CUA60620, VSL & SS funding.
0.9	15 November 2023	T Callaghan	UPDATE – dual diploma added, New funding Info, Hair kit updated, short course updated
1.0	06 June 2024	T Callaghan	Dual Diploma removed – No longer available, Portfolio updated
2.0	28 February 2025	T Callaghan	New Fee details for Domestic and International students Courses CUA51020 and CUA60620
3.0	08 December 2025	T Callaghan	CUA41220 and SHB30416 Removed – Short Course costs TBC Update for EOY Costs